### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stay Classy Productions, Inc.		10/08/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Classy, Inc.	
Street Address:	533 F Street, Suite 300	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3553203	STAY CLASSY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Lisel M. Ferguson Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116823-01US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisel M. Ferguson	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisel M. Ferguson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Stay\_Classy\_Productions\_Inc\_CA\_Name\_Change\_Classy\_Inc#page1.tif source=Stay Classy Productions Inc CA Name Change Classy Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0745

900311147



### 2595093

## FILED Secretary of State State of California

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STAY CLASSY PRODUCTIONS, INC.

1cc OCT 09 2014

Scot Chisholm certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Stay Classy Productions, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is Classy, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The Corporation has two classes of stock outstanding. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is 14,369,148. The total number of outstanding shares of Preferred Stock of the Corporation is 13,211,839, of which 3,882,974 shares are Series A Preferred, 4,445,793 shares are Series A-1 Preferred, and 4,883,072 shares are Series A-2 Preferred. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the Common Stock and Preferred Stock.

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

Dated: October 8, 2014

Scot Chisholm, President and Secretary

DOCS 116823-000001/2037522.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0746



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 16 2014 ×212

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 12/26/2014**